
 Central Office: 214, Second Floor, DDA 1 Building, District Centre, Janakpuri, New Delhi – 110 058 

Regional Presence:  Mumbai 

Total Staff: 08 

Executive Director: S.P. Selvi 

Core Programme Areas: Accreditation, Capacity Building, Networking,  Information Dissemination 

 

                                                                    

                                                                                  FACT SHEET                                                        March, 2014 
                                

 Categories 
 

North East West  South Total 

 
 

Accredited   
Organizations 

 
 
 
 

Certification 

Desirable: 
 
 
 

Minimum: 
 
 
 

Basic Norms: 

58 
 
 
 

42 
 
 
 

03 
 

68 
 
 
 

50 
 
 
 

08 

61 
 
 
 

28 
 

 
 
      02 

50 
 
 
 

22 
 
 
 

09 

237 

 

 

 

142 

 

 

22 

 

 
 

401 
 

 

  
 

No. of files Credibility  
Alliance  currently working on 

In-process: 
 
Oxfam India: 
 
 Basic Norms:                   

13 
 

03 
 

01 

58 
 

02 
 

01 

19 
 

01 
 

00 

17 
 

— 
 

01 

107 
 

06 
 

03 

113 
 
  
 

03 

Total Files  Pre-
sented in CAC 

VOs Ac-
credited 

On  Clarifica-
tion 

09 05 04 

 

ACTIVITIES UNDER ACCREDITATION 

Central Accreditation Committee Meeting was held on 26th March, 2014  at CA Office. 07 New  and 

02 old  files were presented, out of which 03 VOs were Accredited under Desirable Norms, 02 VOs 

were Accredited  under Minimum Norms and 04 files were put on clarification. 


