

## CREDIBILITY ALLIANCE

## **FACT SHEET**

March, 2014

$\neg$		
	Central Office:	214, Second Floor, DDA 1 Building, District Centre, Janakpuri, New Delhi – 110 058
	Regional Presence:	Mumbai
	= ( ) o( )	
	Total Staff:	08
	<b>Executive Director:</b>	S.P. Selvi
ı	Executive Director.	S.F. Selvi
	Core Programme Areas:	Accreditation, Capacity Building, Networking, Information Dissemination
. ,	oolo i rogrammo / a oaoi	riosi saitation, sapasity zanang, riotironing, momation zissonination

	Categories	North	East	West	South	Т	otal
	<u>Desirable:</u>	58	68	61	50	237	
Accredited Organizations	<u>Minimum:</u>	42	50	28	22	142	401
Certification	Basic Norms:	03	08	02	09	22	
No. of files Credibility Alliance currently working on	<u>In-process:</u>	13	58	19	17	107	113
working on	Oxfam India:	03	02	01	_	06	
	Basic Norms:	01	01	00	01	03	03

Total Files Pre- sented in CAC	VOs Ac- credited	On Clarification		
09	05	04		

## **ACTIVITIES UNDER ACCREDITATION**

Central Accreditation Committee Meeting was held on 26th March, 2014 at CA Office. 07 New and 02 old files were presented, out of which 03 VOs were Accredited under Desirable Norms, 02 VOs were Accredited under Minimum Norms and 04 files were put on clarification.